THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

SEPTEMBER 21, 2023
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 80-83 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Orders 80, 81, 82 are debits of 20,994.77, $ 1,489, and $ 5,357.13.  They are costs associated with the fire-rated windows in the big gym and electrical work for the site lighting. Change Order 83 is a credit of $ 2,678.56 and is for site lighting.
FACTS:
CO 80
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROVECT: (rame and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Cental Hardin High School Addn/Renoy  Conract For: BP 030-06 Changs Order Number: 080
General Trades
Cooili, KY Date:July 14,2021 Date: September 13,2023
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Archilcts Allance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Sute 116 E. College Stret
Elizsbetbionn, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexington, KY 40509
GONTRACTOR: (rame and address)

Alliance Corporstion

116 E. College Strcet

Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(insert a detaled description of he chang e and, ifapplicable, atach o reference speciic eshibis. Alzo include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives )

Cost associated with adding fire safety closures in corridor A100A

The orginal Conrect Sum was s 244673000
Net change by previously suthorized Change Orders. $ 20,1325
The Contract Sum prio 0 this Change Order was s 246636255
The Contracs Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of H 2099477
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order willbe: 3 Z481,35732




CO 81

[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edion

PROECT: (name and addrsy) ‘CONTRACT NFORMATION: ‘CHANGE OROER

‘Cona Hardin High Scbool Addo/Rescw  Corras Fo: BP 034-0) ‘Change Ordr Mumber: 031
Ao Prd En & s, G
Cwals

Coilia, KY Duie: uly 14,2001 D st 13203

OWMER: (mme e o) ARCHITECT: (ame and oddrecy)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: neme ad adeess)

Handin Cousty Board of Bdocetion RA Architecs Corporstion

65 W A Jenkios Rowd 1225 Swmmit Square Plce, Soke 116 5 Cologo Bt

Blicabethiom, KY 4201 0 ok g
Lexingon, KY 40509

CONTRAGTOR: (nsme and adress)

Latn Combertand Giesa LLC

P.0. Box 360

asot Spings, KY 42642

‘THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Besert @ detailed o 1 the change awd, (f applicabe. atioch or reference specific exkibits. Also include agreed wpon adjustment
trlbusable 1 esowted Consrucion Change Direcives,)

‘Cost assonisted with adding fire eatoty closures fn corridor A100A.
n--anm.-n-n-

et changs by previously suthorized MM
The ContractSum prior o hs
T otk S o i Chrgs Ol b s
‘The now Contrect Sum Ineluding this Changs Order wil be.

kT

il




CO 82

[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

o ez WPORMATION:
‘Censral Hardin High School AddoRencv  Contra For: BY 260-13 Elecrcal  Changs Order Number: 062
Cecils, KY Dass: July 14,2021 Due: September 13,2023
OWNER: (acee and address) ARCHTECT: (aame and address)  COMSTRUCTION MANAGER: (e and adiess)
‘Hardin County Bown of Education TRA Architects Allsns Corporaicn
65'W A Jeskina Road 3225 Summiy Square Place, Suie 116 E. College Srest.
Elizabethiown, KY 47704 20 Glasgow, KY 42141

Laxingen, KY 40509

‘CONTRAGTOR: faame and addsess)
Adveaoed Elociical Sysieas, foc.
£.0. Box 36503
Louisville, KY 402336503
‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(lrort @ detailed description of the change and, {fpplicable, atach or reference specific exhibin. Also tnclude agreed pon adjustments
atiribuiabie 1o coscuted Construction Changs Directives,)
Cost associated with conduit repairs for sito lighting.

»# 53,02

The ConrsSurm il b ncrasd by i Chnge Onder i the o of
‘The now Contact Sams including this Change Order will be

i
:
|
S
i




CO 83

[image: image4.png]PROIECT: (e end adtres) ‘CoNTRACT ‘CHANGE ORDER BPORMATION:

‘Contal Hardin High School Adda/Ronoy  Cortras Por: BP 01504 Sin Cinage Order Number 083
‘Excavation & Siorm Drsinage

Ky Dt Jy 14,2021 Dase: Seplember 13,

OWNER: (namse e adresy) ARCHTECT: (ramme and astres) WARAGER: (e and adiress)

Hardin Cousty Board of Education A, "

65 W A Jonkios Rosd 3225 Bummit Square Plce, Sue 116 . Callege Srees

Btizsbethiown, KY 42001 200 Ghugow, KY 42141
Leingun, KY 40309

COMTRAGTOR: (seme and address)

‘Eavision Conracters LLC

2960 Fairview Drive

Owenshorn, KY €230

“THE CONTRACT 13

 CHANOED AD FOLLOWS:
a—.m*;nmq-dqm—nmw—w-mujummw-‘—-

‘Backchargs for cost sssociaied with conduil repalrs for site lighting. Hardis County to pay the remsining half.
—SEE

—las

#
?
i
f 4

‘The aow Contract Sum nchofing thin Changs Order willbe




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 80-83 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 80-83 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
